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12.5CM/5” - WITH FOLD ARMRESTS

KING-12FA-00

RAISED TOILET SEAT 
WITH FRONTAL LOCKING SCREW
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INTENDED USAGE: 
The products of the KING Raised Toilet Seat (RTS) Easy Safe line are designed to increase the height of the toilet bowl, in order to 
facilitate sitting down and getting up and to promote independence and comfort. The frontal locking system provides the stability of the 
seat. The armrests, if provided, further increase safety and comfort and, the model equipped with the folding version, enables the user 
to reach a better freedom of movement.

INDICATIONS AND CONTRAINDICATIONS: 
The RTS Easy Safe is aimed to elderly people, wheelchair users, people with reduced mobility of lumbar, knee or hip and to all those 
who might have difficulty in sitting down and getting up from the toilet bowl. The version provided with folding armrests makes this RTS 
Easy Safe particularly suitable for wheelchair users who resort to lateral transfer to the toilet seat. The ability to sit independently is 
required during the use.  It is not recommended to use the RTS Easy Safe in case of perception disorders or balance problems.

SAFETY WARNINGS AND INDICATIONS: 

supplied.

pictures of the User Manual.

safety of the device.

MAINTENANCE INFO: 
The products maintenance consists of the cleaning and sanitation procedures. In order to guarantee a safe use and adequate standard 
of hygiene, the user should perform these procedures before every use. 
The user has to make certain of the structural integrity of the device and its components. For cleaning and sanitation procedures, follow 
the steps below:
1. Gloves should be worn.
2. Remove the evident dirt before to proceed with the most accurate disinfection.
3. Use water or non aggressive detergent for the cleaning procedure.

Alternatively, the RTS can be cleaned in domestic dishwashers at the maximum temperature.

REUSE REQUIREMENTS: 
the transfer of the product to others, the product must be checked by qualified dealers. 

CORRECT DISPOSAL PROCEDURE: 
friendly way to dispose it.

INCIDENT REPORTING: 
If there was a serious incident involving this device, contact the manufacturer of this product at info@lmglobaldesign.com and the 
responsible authority in your country.
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ARMRESTS LOAD LIMIT:
40 kg / 85 lb

WARNING:
The armrests are meant to help the user to 
keep sitting in a more resting position and to 
provide a further support on which they can 
relieve part of the body weight when sitting 
down or standing up. However, they must 
not be used to completely lean on them. 

specifically recommended for the armrests.
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KING-12FA-00

ZVÝŠENÉ TOALETNÍ SEDÁTKO 

12,5CM/5“ –

LM Global Design Ltd.
Guinness Enterprise Centre,
Taylor’s Lane, 
D8, Dublin, Irsko

Tel.: +353 1 6874012
(w) www.lmglobaldesign.com
(e) info@lmglobaldesign.com 02

ZAMÝŠLENÉ POUŽITÍ:
Zvýšené toaletní sedátko (RTS) KING Easy Safe jsou navrženy tak, aby zvyšovaly výšku toaletní mísy a usnadnily sedání a 

nosti pohybu.

INDIKACE A KONTRAINDIKACE:
Zvýšené toaletní sedátko RTS Easy Safe 

ného sezení. 
rovnováhou.

•
•

•

•
• RTS E
• t

• tele snadné a
•
• a pád.
• RTS Easy Safe se nesmí skladovat venku.

INFORMACE O

1.
2.
3.
4.

SPRÁVNÝ POSTUP LIKVIDACE:

info@lmglobaldesign.com
instituci ve vaší zemi.
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Guinness Enterprise Centre,
Taylor’s Lane, 
D8, Dublin, Irsko

Tel.: +353 1 6874012
(w) www.lmglobaldesign.com
(e) info@lmglobaldesign.com 02

MAXIMÁLNÍ
HMOTNOST 
UŽIVATELE:

130 kg
286 lb

MEZNÍ ZATÍŽENÍ 

40 kg / 85 lb

VAROVÁNÍ:

Nesmí se však používat k úplnému opírání. 



KING-12FA-00

HØJET TOILETSÆDE
MED FRONTALLÅSESKRUE
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12,5CM/5” - MED FOLDBARE ARMLÆN

TILSIGTET BRUG: 
Produkterne fra KING Raised Toilet Seat (RTS) Easy Safe-serien er designet til at øge højden af toiletkummen, for at lette det at 
sidde ned og rejse sig og for at fremme uafhængighed og komfort. Frontlåsesystemet giver sædets stabilitet. Armlænene, hvis de 
findes, øger sikkerheden og komforten yderligere, og modellen udstyret med den sammenklappelige version gør det muligt for 
brugeren at opnå en bedre bevægelsesfrihed.

INDIKATIONER OG KONTRAINDIKATIONER:
RTS Easy Safe henvender sig til ældre mennesker, kørestolsbrugere, personer med nedsat bevægelighed i lænden, knæet eller hoften 
og til alle dem, der kan have svært ved at sætte sig ned og rejse sig fra toiletkummen. Udgaven forsynet med foldearmlæn gør denne 
RTS Easy Safe særligt velegnet til kørestolsbrugere, der tyr til sideværts forflytning til toiletsædet. Evnen til at sidde selvstændigt er 
påkrævet under brugen. Det anbefales ikke at bruge RTS Easy Safe i tilfælde af perceptionsforstyrrelser eller balanceproblemer.

SIKKERHEDSADVARSLER OG INDIKATIONER:
 Den maksimale brugervægt angivet i monteringsvejledningen må ikke overskrides.
 Før hver brug skal du sikre dig, at RTS Easy Safe er i stabil position på toilettet og korrekt fastgjort med det medfølgende 

tilbehør.
 Armlænene skal være korrekt monteret, og under brug skal den bevægelige del være korrekt hægtet som vist på 

monteringsbillederne i brugsanvisningen.
 Under monteringen skal du nøje overholde det, der er vist i brugervejledningen.
 RTS Easy Safe må ikke ændres, hvis den er beskadiget eller ændret på nogen måde. Revner og deformationer kan i høj grad 

påvirke enhedens ydeevne og sikkerhed.
 Vær sikker på, at højden af RTS Easy Safe er sådan, at den gør brugen af den let og sikker for brugeren.
 Læn dig ikke på RTS Easy Safe, mens du sidder eller står.
Undgå stillinger, der holder kropsvægten for meget fremad under brug. Forkerte positioner kan få brugeren til at glide og falde.
 RTS Easy Safe må ikke opbevares udendørs.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE INFO:
Produktvedligeholdelsen består af rengørings- og sanitetsprocedurer. For at garantere sikker brug og tilstrækkelig hygiejnestandard 
bør brugeren udføre disse procedurer før hver brug.
Brugeren skal sikre sig den strukturelle integritet af enheden og dens komponenter. Følg nedenstående trin for rengøring og 
sanitetsprocedurer:
1. Handsker skal bæres.
2. Fjern det tydelige snavs inden for at fortsætte med den mest nøjagtige desinfektion.
3. Brug vand eller ikke-aggressivt rengøringsmiddel til rengøringsproceduren.
4. Tør af med en tør og ren klud

ALTERNATIVT KAN RTS RENGØRES I HUSHOLDNINGSOPVASKEMASKINER VED MAKSIMAL TEMPERATUR.

KRAV TIL GENBRUG:
Produktet er velegnet til genbrug af andre brugere. Før genbrug af andre, skal produktet være korrekt rengjort og desinficeret. 
Inden produktet overdrages til andre, skal produktet kontrolleres af kvalificerede forhandlere.

KORREKT BORTSKAFFELSESPROCEDURE:
Smid ikke produktet ud i det normale husholdningsaffald. Spørg din lokale myndighed på forhånd om den korrekte og miljøvenlige 
måde at bortskaffe det på.

HÆNDELSESRAPPORTERING:
Hvis der var en alvorlig hændelse, der involverede denne enhed, skal du kontakte producenten af dette produkt på 
info@lmglobaldesign.com og den ansvarlige myndighed i dit land.

DA
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MED FRONTALLÅSESKRUE

02

x1

x2

x2 x2

x1 x1

2

x2x1

1

3

5 64

x2x2 x2

2

130 kg
286 lb

B

A

C

ARMLÆN BELASTNINGSGRÆNSE

   40 kg / 85 lb

ADVARSEL:
Armlænene er beregnet til at hjælpe brugeren 
med at blive ved med at sidde i en mere hvilende 
stilling og give en yderligere støtte, hvorpå de 
kan aflaste en del af kropsvægten, når de sidder 
ned eller rejser sig. De må dog ikke bruges til at 
læne sig helt op af dem. For sikker brug må du 
ikke overskride den maksimale belastning, der 
specifikt anbefales til armlænene.

D
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KING-12FA-00

TOILETBATHROOM STOOLSTENSITZERHÖHUNG
MIT VORDEREM VERRIEGELUNGSSYSTEM
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12.5CM/5” - MIT KLAPPBAREN ARMLEHNEN

VERWENDUNGSZWECK:
Die Produkte der Serie Toilettensitzerhöhung mit vorderem Verriegelungssystem KING wurden entwickelt, um die Höhe der Toilettenschüssel zu 
erhöhen, um das Hinsetzen und Aufstehen zu erleichtern und die Unabhängigkeit und den Komfort zu fördern. Das vordere Verriegelungssystem 
sorgt für die Stabilität des Sitzes. Die Modelle mit festen oder klappbaren Armlehnen erhöhen die Sicherheit und den Komfort zusätzlich und 
ermöglichen eine eigenständigere Nutzung des Sitzes.

INDIKATIONEN UND KONTRAINDIKATIONEN:
Die Produkte der Serie Toilettensitzerhöhung mit vorderem Verriegelungssystem richten sich an ältere Menschen, Rollstuhlfahrer, Menschen mit 
eingeschränkter Lendenwirbel-, Knie- oder Hüft-beweglichkeit und alle, die Schwierigkeiten beim Hinsetzen auf die und Aufstehen von der Toilette 
haben. Durch die klappbaren Armlehnen eignet sich der Sitz besonders für Rollstuhlfahrer, die auf den seitlichen Transfer zum Toilettensitz 
zurückgreifen. 

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE UND HINWEISE:
 Das in der Montageanleitung angegebene maximale Benutzergewicht darf nicht überschritten werden.
 Stellen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch sicher, dass das Produkt stabil auf dem WC angebracht ist und durch das mitgelieferte Verriegelungssystem 

korrekt darauf befestigt ist.
 Die Armlehnen müssen ordnungsgemäß montiert werden, und während des Gebrauchs muss das bewegliche Teil korrekt eingehakt werden, wie 

in den Montagebildern der Bedienungsanlei-tung angeführt.
 Halten Sie sich bei der Montage strikt an die Angaben in der Bedienungsanleitung.
 Verändern Sie den Sitz und seine Komponenten in keiner Weise.
 Verwenden Sie den Sitz nicht, wenn er beschädigt oder in irgendeiner Weise verändert wurde.
 Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Sitzhöhe so eingerichtet ist, dass die Benutzung für den Benutzer einfach und sicher ist.
Lehnen Sie sich nicht im Sitzen oder Stehen auf den Sitz.
 Vermeiden Sie während des Gebrauchs Positionen, die das Körpergewicht zu stark nach vorne verlagern. Falsche Positionen können dazu führen, 

dass der Benutzer ausrutscht und stürzt.
 Der Sitz darf nicht im Freien gelagert werden.

WARTUNGSINFORMATIONEN:
Die Produktwartung besteht aus Reinigungs- und Hygieneverfahren. Um eine sichere Verwen-dung und einen angemessenen Hygienestandard zu 
gewährleisten, sollte der Benutzer diese Verfahren vor jeder Verwendung durchführen. Der Benutzer muss sich von der strukturellen Un-
versehrtheit des Geräts und seiner Komponenten überzeugen und den festen Sitz der Schrauben überprüfen. Befolgen Sie für Reinigungs- und 
Hygieneverfahren die folgenden Schritte:

1. Es sollten Handschuhe getragen werden.
2. Entfernen Sie offensichtlichen Schmutz, bevor Sie mit einer gründlichen Desinfektion fortfahren.
3. Verwenden Sie für die Reinigung Wasser oder ein nicht aggressives Reinigungsmittel.
4.  Mit einem trockenen und sauberen Tuch abwischen.

Alternativ kann das Produkt in Haushaltsspülmaschinen bei maximaler Temperatur gereinigt 
werden. 
ANFORDERUNGEN ZUR WIEDERVERWENDUNG:
Das Produkt ist zur Wiederverwendung durch andere Benutzer geeignet. Vor der Wiederverwen-dung durch andere muss das Produkt 
ordnungsgemäß gereinigt und desinfiziert werden. Vor der Weitergabe des Produkts an Dritte muss das Produkt von qualifizierten Händlern 
überprüft werden.

KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG:
Entsorgen Sie das Produkt nicht im normalen Hausmüll. Erkundigen Sie sich vorher bei Ihrer Ge-meinde in Bezug auf eine richtige und 
umweltgerechte Entsorgung.

SCHADENSMELDUNG:
Wenden Sie sich bei einem schwerwiegenden Zwischenfall mit diesem Gerät an den Produkther-steller unter info@kingbathrooms.com und die 
zuständige Behörde in Ihrem Land.

DE
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ARMLEHNEN 
BELASTUNGSGRENZE:

40 kg / 85 lb

WARNUNG!
Die Armlehnen sollen dem Benutzer helfen, in 
einer ruhigeren Sitzposition zu bleiben, und eine 
weitere Stütze bieten, auf der er einen Teil 
seines Körpergewichts beim Hinsetzen oder 
Aufstehen entlasten kann. Sie dürfen jedoch 
nicht dazu benutzt werden, sich vollständig auf 
sie zu stützen. Für eine sichere Verwendung darf 
die für die Armlehnen empfohlene Höchstlast 
nicht überschritten werden.

D

2 JAHRE 
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KÕRGENDATUD TUALETTPOTIISTE
EESMISE LUKUSTUSKRUVIGA
12,5 CM/5" – KOKKUPANDAVATE KÄETUGEDEGA
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ETTENÄHTUD KASUTUS
KINGi lihtsa ja ohutu kõrgendatud tualettpotiistme tooteliini tooted on mõeldud tualettpoti kõrgemaks tegemiseks, et hõlbustada istumist ja 
tõusmist ning suurendada iseseisvust ja mugavust. Eesmine lukusüsteem muudab istme stabiilseks. Käetoed, kui need on kaasas, 
suurendavad ohutust ja mugavust veelgi ning kokkupandavate käetugedega mudel annab kasutajale suurema liikumisvabaduse.

NÄIDUSTUSED JA VASTUNÄIDUSTUSED
Lihtne ja ohutu kõrgendatud tualettpotiiste on mõeldud vanematele inimestele, ratastooli kasutajatele, vähenenud nimme-, põlve- või 
puusapiirkonna liikuvusega inimestele ning kõigile, kellel on raskusi tualettpotile istumise ja sellelt tõusmisega. Kokkupandavate käetugedega 
versioon muudab kõrgendatud tualettpotiistme iseäranis sobivaks ratastooli kasutajatele, kes istuvad tualettpotiistmele külje poolt. Kasutamise 
ajal on vajalik iseseisvalt istumise võime. Lihtsat ja ohutut kõrgendatud tualettpotiistet ei soovitata kasutada tajuhäirete või 
tasakaaluprobleemide korral.

OHUTUSHOIATUSED JA NÄIDUSTUSED
• Paigaldamisjuhistes toodud kasutaja maksimaalset kaalu ei tohi ületada.
• Enne iga kasutamist veenduge, et lihtne ja ohutu kõrgendatud tualettpotiiste on tualettpotil stabiilses asendis ja õigesti pa igaldatud

kaasasolevate spetsiaalsete kinnitusvahenditega.
• Käetoed tuleb õigesti kokku panna ja kasutamise ajal peab liikuv osa olema korralikult kinnitatud, nagu näidatud kasutusjuhendi

kokkupanekujoonistel.
• Kokkupaneku ajal järgige täpselt kasutusjuhendis näidatut.
• Ärge mingil viisil muutke kõrgendatud tualettpotiistet ega selle osi.
• Ärge kasutage kõrgendatud tualettpotiistet, kui see on mis tahes viisil kahjustatud või muudetud. Praod ja deformatsioonid võ ivad tugevalt

mõjutada seadme toimimist ja ohutust.
• Veenduge, et kõrgendatud tualettpotiistme kõrgus muudab selle kasutamise kasutaja jaoks lihtsaks ja ohutuks.
• Ärge toetuge istudes või seistes kõrgendatud tualettpotiistmele.
• Kasutamise ajal vältige asendeid, mille puhul keharaskus on liiga ees. Vale asendi tõttu võ ib kasutaja libiseda ja kukkuda.
• Lihtsat ja ohutut kõrgendatud tualettpotiistet ei tohi hoida välistingimustes.

HOOLDUSTEAVE
Toote hooldus koosneb pesemis- ja puhastustoimingutest. Ohutu kasutuse ja piisava hügieenitaseme tagamiseks peaks kasutaja neid 
toiminguid tegema enne iga kasutamist.
Kasutaja peab veenduma seadme ja selle osade struktuurilises terviklikkuses. Pesemis- ja puhastustoimingute tegemisel järgige alljärgnevaid 
samme.
1. Kandke kindaid.
2. Enne põhjalikumat desinfitseerimist eemaldage silmaga nähtav mustus.
3. Kasutage puhastamiseks vett või õrna pesuvahendit.
4. Kuivatage kuiva ja puhta lapiga.
Kõrgendatud tualettpotiistet võib pesta ka koduses nõudepesumasinas maksimaalse temperatuuri juures.
KORDUSKASUTUSE NÕUDED
Toode sobib korduskasutamiseks teiste kasutajate poolt. Enne kasutamist teiste kasutajate poolt tuleb toodet korralikult pesta ja puhastada.
Enne toote edasi andmist peab toodet kontrollima kvalifitseeritud edasimüüja.

KORREKTNE KASUTUSELT KÕRVALDAMISE KORD
Ärge visake toodet tavaliste olmejäätmete hulka. Küsige enne kohalikult omavalitsuselt, kuidas seda korrektselt ja keskkonnasõbralikult
kasutuselt kõrvaldada.

ÕNNETUSJUHTUMITEST TEAVITAMINE
Kui seoses selle tootega on toimunud tõsine õnnetusjuhtum, võtke ühendust tootjaga aadressil info@lmglobaldesign.com ja oma riigi
vastutava asutusega.
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KASUTAJA
MAKSIMAALNE
KAAL

130 kg
286 lb

KÄETUGEDE 
KANDEVÕIME

40 kg / 85 lb

HOIATUS!
Käetoed on mõeldud kasutaja abistamiseks
stabiilses asendis püsimiseks ja 
täiendavaks toeks, millele maha istudes või 
üles tõustes toetada osa keharaskusest. 
Kuid neile ei tohi kogu keharaskusega
toetuda. Ohutuks kasutamiseks ärge 
ületage käetugede soovituslikku 
maksimaalset kandevõimet.
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PODIGNUTO TOALETNO SJEDALO

12,5 cm / 5 "– SA SKLOPLJENIM NASLONIMA ZA RUKE
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Proizvodi povišenog toaletnog sjedala (RTS) KING linije Easy Safe
a ruke, ako postoje, 

INDIKACIJE I KONTRAINDIKACIJE:
ijela, koljena

a sklopivim naslonima 
prelasku na toaletno sjedalo. 

percepcije 
ili problema s ravnotežom.

SIGURNOSNA UPOZORENJA I INDIKACIJE:
•
• za

• Nasloni za ruke moraju se pravilno s

•
• Nemojte mijenjati RTS E
• ecati na

• Pobrinite se da visina RTS Easy Safea bu
• Ne naslanjajte se na RTS Easy Safe dok sjedite ili stojite.
• Tijekom upotrebe izbjegavajte položaje koji drže tjelesnu težinu previše prema naprijed. Pogrešni položaji mogu uzrokovati klizanje i pad

korisnika.
•

INFORMACIJE O ODRŽAVANJU:
gijenski standard, 

korisnik bi trebao obaviti ove postupke prije svake upotrebe.
dite korake u nastavku:

1. Potrebno je nositi rukavice.
2. što nastavite s najpažljivijom dezinfekcijom.
3.
4.

ZAHTJEVI ZA PONOVNU UPOTREBU:
Proizvod je prikladan za ponovnu upotrebu od strane drugih korisnika. Prije ponovne upotrebe od strane drugih, proizvod mora biti pravilno 

PRAVILAN POSTUPAK ODLAGANJA:
njavanja.

PRIJAVLJIVANJE NEZGODE:
info@lmglobaldesign.com i nadležnom tijelu u 

vašoj zemlji.
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PODIGNUTO TOALETNO SJEDALO
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MAKSIMALNA 
TEŽINA 
KORISNIKA:

130 kg
286 lb

NASLON ZA RUKE:

UPOZORENJE:
da

sjedi u mirnijem položaju i pružiti mu dodatnu 
potporu na kojoj može rasteretiti dio tjelesne 

se upotrebljavati za potpuno oslanjanje na njih. Za 

optere
ruke.
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SU PRIEKINIU FIKSUOJAMUOJU VARŽTU
12,5 CM / 5" - SU ATLENKIAMAIS PORANKIAIS
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El. p. info@lmglobaldesign.com 01

NAUDOJIMO PASKIRTIS
„KING Raised Toilet Seat (RTS) Easy Safe“ linijos

yra) suteikia daugiau 
saugumo ir pa

INDIKACIJOS IR KONTRAINDIKACIJOS
ar 

•
•

specialiais, tiekiamais tvirtinimo elementais.
• tinkamai užkabinta, kaip pavaizduota Naudojimo instrukcijos

•
•
• Nenaudokite „RTS Easy Saf

•
•
• aslysti ir

nukristi.
• laikyti lauke.

rtus 
tlikti šiuos darbus.

arbus, reikia atlikti toliau 
nurodytus veiksmus.
1. Užsimauti pirštines.
2. pašalinti visus matomus nešvarumus.
3.
4. Nušluostyti sausa, švaria šluoste.

KARTOTINIO NAUDOJIMO REIKALAVIMAI
mai nuvalyti ir 

cialistai.

TINKAMAS ŠALINIMAS
institucijomis.

PRANEŠIMAI APIE INCIDENTUS
info@lmglobaldesign.com

savo šalyje.
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SU PRIEKINIU FIKSUOJAMUOJU VARŽTU
12,5 CM / 5" - SU ATLENKIAMAIS PORANKIAIS
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DIDŽIAUSIAS 
NAUDOTOJO 
SVORIS:

130 kg
286 lb

RIBA:

40 kg (85 lb)

neviršykite maksimalios tiksliai 
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SVARS: 

130 kg
286 lb

ROKU BALSTA SLODZES 

40 kg / 85 lb

ieteikta roku balstiem. 
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ASSENTO DE SANITA ELEVADO
COM FECHADURA FRONTAL DE APARAFUSAR
12.5CM/5" - COM APOIOS DE BRAÇOS DOBRÁVEIS
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USO DESTINADO:
Os productos de KING Raised Toilet Seat (RTS) Easy Safe line são desenhados para aumentar a altura da sanita para facilitar o  processo de 
sentar-se e levantar-se e para promover a independência e conforto. O sistema frontal de fecho fornece a estabilidade do assento. Se forem 
disponibilizados os apoios dos braços, estes favorecem a segurança e o conforto e o modelo equipado em versão dobrável, permite ao 
utilizador conseguir a melhor liberdade de movimentos.

INDICAÇÕES E CONTRAINDICAÇÕES:
O RTS Easy Safe está direcionado para pessoas idosas, utilizadores de cadeiras de rodas, pessoas com mobilidade reduzida na zona lombar, 
joelho e anca, e para pessoas que podem ter dificuldade em sentar-se e levantar-se da sanita. A versão fornecida com apoios de braços 
dobráveis faz com que RTS Easy Safe seja particularmente adequado para utilizadores de cadeiras de rodas que recorram à transferência 
lateral para o local da casa de banho. Durante o uso é necessário sentar-se de forma independente. Não é recomendado o uso de RTS Easy 
Safe no caso de doenças de percepção ou problemas com o equilíbrio.

AVISOS DE SEGURANÇA E INDICAÇÕES: 
• O peso máximo de utilizador indicado nas instruções adequadas, não pode ser ultrapassado.
• Antes de cada utilização, tem de ter a certeza que o RTS Easy Safe está seguro numa posição estável em cima da sanita e correctamente

fixo com os acessórios especiais fornecidos juntamente.
• Os apoios dos braços têm de estar corretamente montados e, durante o uso, a parte móvel tem de ser corretamente capturada como

demonstrado nos desenhos de montagem no guia de utilizador.
• Durante a montagem, siga rigorosamente o que está demonstrado no guia do utilizador.
• Não modifique o RTS Easy Safe e os seus componentes de qualquer modo.
• Não utilize o RTS Easy Safe se danificado ou alterado de qualquer modo. As rachaduras e as deformações podem afetar fortemente o

desempenho e a segurança do dispositivo.
• Tenha a certeza de que a altura do RTS Easy Safe é adequada para o seu uso pelo utilizador seja fácil e seguro.
• Não se incline em cima de RTS Easy Safe enquanto está sentado ou quando se levantar.
• Durante o uso, evita posições que deixam o peso de corpo muito para a frente. Posições inadequadas podem provocar que o utilizador

escorregue e caia.
• O RTS Easy Safe não deve ser mantido ao ar livre.

INFORMAÇÃO DO MANUTENÇÃO: 
Os productos de manutenção constam de procedimentos de limpeza e higienização. Para garantir a utilização segura e os standards de 
higienização adequados, o utilizador deve realizar os seguintes procedimentos antes de cada utilização.
O utilizador tem de ter a certeza da integridade da estrutura do dispositivo e dos seus componentes. Para os procedimentos de limpeza e 
higienização, siga os passos abaixo:
1. As luvas têm de ser calçadas.
2. Remova a sujidade evidente antes de proceder com a desinfeção mais adequada.
3. Para os procedimentos de limpeza, utilize água ou detergentes que não são agressivos.
4. Limpe com um pano seco e limpo.
Em alternativa, o RTS pode ser limpo em máquinas de lavar louça domésticas na temperatura máxima.
REQUISITOS DE REUTILIZAÇÃO:
O producto é próprio para ser reutilizado por outros utilizadores. Antes do uso por outros, o producto tem de ser correctamente limpo e 
higienizado. Antes da transferência do producto para outros, o producto tem de ser verificado por comerciantes qualificados.

PROCEDIMENTO CORRECTO DE ELIMINAÇÃO:
Não elimine o producto no lixo doméstico. Pergunte às autoridades locais de antemão para saber a maneira correcta e amiga do ambiente de 
descartar o producto.

REPORTE DOS INCIDENTES:
Se acontecer um incidente grave que envolva este dispositivo, contacte o fabricante do producto em info@lmglobaldesign.com e as 
autoridades responsáveis no seu país.
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PESO 
MÁXIMO DO 
UTILIZADOR: 

130 kg
286 lb

LIMITE DE CARGA DO 
APOIOS DOS BRAÇOS:

40 kg / 85 lb

AVISOS:
Os apoios dos braços são destinados a ajudar o 
utilizador a sentar-se numa posição de descanso, 
além de fornecer o apoio que pode aliviar parte do 
peso do corpo enquanto sentado ou enquanto se 
está a levantar. Contudo, não podem ser usados 
para depender completamente deles. Para o uso 
seguro, não ultrapasse a carga máxima, 
especialmente recomendada para os apoios dos 
braços.
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KING RTS Easy Safe

este dotat cu suporturi pentru br

Produsul RTS Easy Safe este destinat persoanelor în vâ

suporturi pentru br
i. Nu se

•
• Î -

accesoriile speciale de fixare furnizate.
•

ilustrat în imaginile de asamblare din Manualul de utilizare.
•
• omponentele sale în niciun fel.
• considerabil

• -
•
•
•

igienizare, 

1.
2.
3.
4.

rebuie 

de a-l elimina.

RAPORTAREA INCIDENTELOR:

info@lmglobaldesign.com
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CU DISPOZITIV DE BLOCARE FRONTAL
12,5 CM/5” - CU SUPORT PENTRU 
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GREUTATE 

UTILIZATOR:

130 kg
286 lb

SUPORTULUI PENTRU 

40 kg/85 lb

AVERTIZARE:

-
un suport suplimentar pe 

care pot sprijini o parte din greutatea corpului 

acestea, nu trebuie folosite pentru a se sprijini 
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AVSEDD ANVÄNDNING
Produkterna från KING Raised Toilet Seat (RTS) Easy Safe line är avsedda för att öka toalettskålens höjd för att göra det lättare för användaren 
att sätta sig och gå upp och erbjuda en självständig och bekväm livsstil. Det främre låssystemet gör sitsen stabil. Armbågsstöden ger ökat skydd 
och komfort. Den hopfällbara modellen ger användaren med rörelsefrihet.

INDIKATIONER OCH KONTRAINDIKATIONER
RTS Easy Safe är avsedd för äldre, rullstolsanvändare, personer med begränsad rörlighet i ländryggen, knäna eller höfterna och de som kan ha 
svårt att sätta sig eller gå upp från toalettstolen. RTS Easy Safe Versionen utrustad med hopfällbara armbågsstöd är särskilt väl lämpad för
rullstolsanvändare som behöver förflyttas från sidan för att gå på toaletten. Användaren måste kunna sitta upp själv. RTS Easy Safe bör inte 
användas vid perceptionsstörningar eller balansproblem.

SÄKERHETSVARNINGAR OCH ANVISNINGAR:
• Den maximala användarvikten i montageanvisningarna bör inte överstigas.
• Innan varje användning ska du kontrollera att RTS Easy Safe sitter stabilt på toalettstolen och är monterad på rätt sätt med medföljande

fixturer.
• Armbågsstöden ska monteras på rätt sätt och under användning ska den rörliga delen  vara böjd som på montagebilderna i

bruksanvisningen.
• Följ bruksanvisningen vid montage.
• Gör inga ändringar i RTS Easy Safe och dess komponenter.
• Använd inte RTS Easy Safe om det är skadat eller ändrat på något sätt. Sprickor och deformationer kan påverka betydligt enhetens

prestanda och säkerhet.
• Se till att rätt höjd är inställd för att möjliggöra enkel och säker användning.
• Luta dig inte mot RTS Easy Safe medan du sitter eller står.
• Medan du använder produkten ska du undvika ställningar som gör att din kroppsvikt hamnar för långt fram. Vid fel ställning kan användaren

ramla ner.
• RTS Easy Safe får inte förvaras utomhus.

UNDERHÅLL:
Produktens underhåll bygger på rengörings- och hygienprocedurer. För att garantera säker användning och lämplig hygienstandard ska 
användaren utföra dessa procedurer innan varje användning.
Användaren bör kontrollera att enhetens och komponenternas konstruktion är intakt. Följ stegen nedan vid rengörings- och hygienprocedurer:
1. Använd handskar.
2. Avlägsna synlig smuts innan du påbörjar desinfektion.
3. Använd vatten eller icke-aggressivt rengöringsmedel vid rengöring.
4. Torka av med en torr och ren trasa.
RTS kan även rengöras i en diskmaskin inställd på maximal temperatur.
KRAV VID ÅTERANVÄNDNING:
Produkten kan återanvändas av andra användare. Innan återanvändning ska produkten ha rengjorts och desinficerats på rätt sätt. Innan 
produkter transporteras till en annan användare ska den inspekteras av en kvalificerad försäljare.

KORREKT BORTSKAFFNING:
Produkten får inte slängas med normalt hushållsavfall. Hör dig för hos lokal myndighet om hur produkten ska bortskaffas på ett miljövänligt sätt.

RAPPORTERING AV OLYCKOR:
Har det inträffat en allvarlig olycka med denna enhet, ska du kontakta dess tillverkare via info@lmglobaldesign.com samt behörig myndighet i 
ditt land.



KING-12FA-00

UPPLYFT TOALETTSITS
MED FRÄMRE LÅSSKRUV
12.5CM/5" - MED HOPFÄLLBARA ARMBÅGSSTÖD

TILLVERKAT I 
ITALIEN 

2 ÅRS 
GARANTI

U
M

-K
IN

G
12

FA
-0

0 
R

ev
. 2

 d
at

er
ad

 2
02

1/
08

LM Global Design Ltd.
Guinness Enterprise Centre,
Taylor’s Lane, 
D8, Dublin, Irland

(t) +353 1 6874012
(w) www.lmglobaldesign.com
(e) info@lmglobaldesign.com 02

MAXIMAL 
ANVÄNDAR
VIKT:

130 kg
286 lb

MAXIMAL BELASTNING 
PÅ ARMBÅGSSTÖD:

40 kg / 85 lb

VARNING:
Syftet med armbågsstöden är att hjälpa 
användaren sitta i en mer avslappnad 
ställning och stödja kroppen medan 
användaren sitter eller står. Användaren bör 
dock inte luta hela kroppen mot dem. För 
säker användning bör den maximala 
belastningen på armbågsstöden inte 
överstigas.
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NAMEN UPORABE:
KING Raised Toilet Seat (RTS) Easy Safe

ža. Nasloni za 

em delu, 
kolenih ali kolkih ter vsem,

Med uporabo je 

VARNOSTNA OPOZORILA IN NAVEDBE:
•
• Pred vsako uporabo

posebnimi elementi za pritrditev.
• ot je prikazano na slikah

•
•
•

delovanje in varnost naprave.
•
• Med sedenjem ali stanjem se ne naslanjajte na školjko RTS Easy Safe.
• abnik

zdrsne in pade.
• Školjke RTS Easy Safe ne shranjujte na prostem.

PODATKI O VZDRŽEVANJU:
ga standarda mora 

uporabnik pred vsako uporabo opraviti te postopke.

korakom:
1. Nosite rokavice.
2.
3.
4.

ZAHTEVE GLEDE PONOVNE UPORABE:
Izdelek je primeren za ponovno uporabo s strani drugih uporabnikov. Pred ponovno uporabo s strani drugih oseb 
in razkužiti. Pred prenosom izdelka na druge osebe morajo izdelek preveriti usposobljeni prodajalci.

PRAVILEN POSTOPEK ZA ZAVRŽENJE:

lokalnih upravnih organih.

info@lmglobaldesign.com in na 
pristojni organ v vaši državi.
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MASA 
UPORABNIKA
:

130 kg
286 lb

OMEJITEV 
OBREMENITVE 
NASLONOV ZA ROKE:

OPOZORILO:
Namen naslonov za roke je pomagati 
uporabniku, da sedi v bolj umirjenem 
položaju, in zagotoviti dodatno oporo, na 
katero lahko razbremeni del telesne teže, 
ko sedi ali vstane. Vendar se nanje ne 
smete popolnoma opreti. Za varno uporabo 

je posebej pr
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Výrobky radu KING Raised Toilet Seat (RTS) Easy Safe
ešte viac zvyšujú 

INDIKÁCIE A KONTRAINDIKÁCIE:
ebo bedrových
kami je výrobok 

áhou.

• návode na montáž.
• Pred každým použitím sa uistite, že je výrobok RTS Easy Safe založený na WC v stabilnej polohe a správne upevnený pomocou dodaného

•
montážnych obrázkoch v Návode na používanie.

•
•
• RTS Easy Safe nepoužív

•
• V sede ani v stoji sa o RTS Easy Safe neopierajte.
• nutiu a

pádu.
•

INFORMÁCIE O ÚDRŽBE:
Úd dard, 

1.
2.
3.
4. Utierajte

POŽIADAVKY NA OPÄTOVNÉ POUŽÍVANIE:

POSTUP SPRÁVNEJ LIKVIDÁCIE:
Výrobok nelikvidujte spolu s bežným komunálnym odpadom. Vopred požiadajte váš miestny úrad o správny a ekologický spôsob likvidácie.

HLÁSENIE NEHODY:
Ak došlo k vážnemu incidentu súvisiacemu s týmto zariadením, kontaktujte výrobcu tohto výrobku na adrese info@lmglobaldesign.com a
príslušný úrad vo vašej krajine.
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MAXIMÁLNA 

130 kg
286 lb

40 kg / 85 lb

UPOZORNENIE:
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